

## **RESOLUTION 2010-050**

## A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION 2009-085 AND ADOPTING ADDITIONAL CRITERIA TO BE USED IN THE ANNUAL PERFORMANCE EVALUATION OF THE CITY MANAGER

WHEREAS, Sherwood City Council with the assistance of the City Attorney adopted evaluation criteria for the City Manager' annual reviews, Resolution 2009-085; and

**WHEREAS**, The City Council desires to establish an additional process for reviewing and evaluating the City Manager's performance; and

WHEREAS, The City Attorney and/or the Human Resource Manager may contract an independent consultant to conduct and prepare an evaluation. Which may include but not limited to: Interviewing staff; council; and others, as a method of providing feedback to City Council for the evaluation of the City Manager's performance.

## NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF SHERWOOD RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: The Sherwood City Council amends Resolution 2009-085 to include as evaluation criteria the contracting of an independent consultant to be used in the annual evaluation process for the City Manager.

Duly passed by the City Council this 16<sup>th</sup> day of November 2010.

Keith S. Mays, Ma

ATTEST:

Sylvia Murphy, CMC, City Becorder

Resolution 2010-050 November 16, 2010 Page 1 of 1